Commercial Energy Saver Gas
Millivolt Models
Where Applicable
MANUFACTURED UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENTS:
7,063,133 B2; 5,954,492;  5,954,492; 5,761,379; 5,943,984; 5,081,696; 5,988,117;
6,142,216; 5,199,385; 5,574,822; 5,372,185; 5,485,879; 5,277,171; (B1)5,341,770;
5,660,165; 5,596,952; 5,682,666; 4,904,428; 5,023,031; 5,000,893; 4,669,448;
4,829,983; 4,808,356; 5,115,767; 5,092,519; 5,052,346; 4,416,222; 4,628,184;

F - Front Water Connection
R - Rear Water Connection
* - Available with natural gas only.
Energy Saver Series feature Hand Hole Cleanout on all models.
Recoveries and First Hour Delivery Rating are based on Thermal Efficiencies ranging
up to 80%.
150 PSI Working Pressure, 300 PSI Test Pressure.
† Rear connections offered as standard on the "L" and "S" models. DM38T155 also
features rear connections.
Vitraglas® and Hydrojet® are registered trademarks of Bradford White® Corporation.
©2006 Bradford White Corporation. All rights reserved.
NAT 1ST HR. STG. C D† E† G
& LP DEL. GAL. CAP. TOP F&R F&R F TOP H WTR. GAS RELIEF
INPUT AT 100°F U.S. A B WTR. HW CW GAS VENT VENT CONN. CONN. VALVE
MODEL NUMBER BTU RISE 40° 100° 140° GAL. HT. DIA. CONN. CONN. CONN. CONN. HT. DIA. DIA. DIA. OPEN. STD. ASME
DM-38T-155-3N 155,000 174 368 147 105 38 43 281⁄4 — 343⁄4 193⁄8 45⁄8 51 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 438 —
DM-75T-125-3N 125,000 174 303 121 86 75 65 281⁄4 671⁄8 541⁄2 34 43⁄4 721⁄4 5 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 520 —
DM-75T-160-3N(LP) 160,000 204 378 151 108 75 65 281⁄4 671⁄8 541⁄2 34 43⁄4 721⁄4 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 520 —
DM-80T-180-3N 180,000 231 436 175 124 80 641⁄2 281⁄4 661⁄4 56 191⁄2 43⁄4 723⁄8 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 540 —
DM-80T-199-3N(LP) 199,999 250 485 194 139 80 641⁄2 281⁄4 661⁄4 56 191⁄2 43⁄4 723⁄8 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 540 —
DM-80T-250-3N(A)(LP) 250,000 298 606 242 173 80 641⁄2 281⁄4 661⁄4 56 191⁄2 43⁄4 723⁄8 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 1 540 590
DM-100T-199-3N 199,999 263 485 194 139 98 751⁄2 281⁄4 771⁄4 67 191⁄2 43⁄4 833⁄8 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 3⁄4 610 —
DM-100T-250-3N(A)(LP) 250,000 311 606 242 173 98 751⁄2 281⁄4 771⁄4 67 191⁄2 43⁄4 833⁄8 6 11⁄2 3⁄4 1 610 690
DM-100L-199-3N 199,999 264 485 194 139 100 65 301⁄4 67 561⁄2 231⁄2 41⁄2 75 6 3⁄4 3⁄4 725 —
DM-100L-250-3N(A) 250,000 312 606 242 173 100 65 301⁄4 67 561⁄2 231⁄2 41⁄2 75 6 3⁄4 1 725 765
DM-100L-270-3N(A)* 270,000 332 655 262 187 100 65 301⁄4 67 561⁄2 231⁄2 41⁄2 75 6 3⁄4 1 725 765
DM-100S-199-3N 199,999 264 485 194 139 100 727⁄8 281⁄4 75 601⁄2 203⁄4 41⁄2 763⁄4 6 3⁄4 3⁄4 667 —
DM-100S-250-3N(A) 250,000 312 606 242 173 100 727⁄8 281⁄4 75 601⁄2 203⁄4 41⁄2 763⁄4 6 3⁄4 1 667 702
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES WEIGHT
RECOVERY GPH
AT DEGREE RISE
s